OP \$165.00 1077385

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349062

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. | | 06/30/2015 | National Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Triarco Arts & Crafts LLC |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9900 13th Ave. N., Suite 1015 |
| City: | Plymouth |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55441 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES |
| Name: | American Educational Products LLC |
| Street Address: | 401 Hickory Street |
| City: | Fort Collins |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80522 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES |
| Name: | Nasco Exports, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 901 Janesville Avenue |
| City: | Fort Atkinson |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN |
| Postal Code: | 53538 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |
| Name: | Scott Resources LLC |
| Street Address: | 401 Hickory Street |
| City: | Fort Collins |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80524 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES |
| Name: | Hubbard Scientific LLC |
| Street Address: | 401 Hickory Street |
| City: | Fort Collins |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| | TDADEMADK |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0920

900332085

| Postal Code: | 80522 |
|-----------------|--|
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES |
| Name: | Haan Crafts, LLC |
| Street Address: | 502 E 2nd St |
| City: | Otterbein |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 47970 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 1077385 | CHIP TRADING |
| Registration Number: | 2041765 | CLEVER CATCH |
| Registration Number: | 2023545 | MATH CHASE |
| Registration Number: | 2305008 | MICROSLIDE |
| Registration Number: | 1416748 | HAAN CRAFTS |
| Registration Number: | 2669088 | TRIARCO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah H. Null

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 031275-0269 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matthew Rogers |
| SIGNATURE: | /Matthew Rogers/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/23/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) - Group#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) - Group#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) - Group#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0921

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE is dated 30, 2015 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as hereinafter described:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national association, having an office at 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53201 (the "Grantee"), and

Triarco Arts & Crafts LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; American Educational Products LLC, a Colorado limited liability company: Nasco Exports, Inc. a Wisconsin corporation: Scott Resources LLC, a Colorado limited liability company; Hubbard Scientific LLC, a Colorado limited liability company; and Haan Crafts, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company

(the "Grantors") are parties to the following Trademark Security Agreement:

Security Agreement (Trademark) dated October 31, 2003, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2004, at Reel 002811, Frame 0208

pursuant to which Grantors granted to Grantee a security interest in certain trademark rights (the "Marks"), including the trademark application and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Grantee release its security interest in the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By Lamoria

Name: Ein J. Mariir

Title: aumniza yicu

4613-4334-6469.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0922

SCHEDULE A

Item A. <u>Trademarks</u>

Registered Trademarks

| Country | Trademark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|---------|---------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| U.S.A. | Fraction Bars | 1,090,295 | 05/02/78 |
| U.S.A. | Decîmal Squares | 1,547,327 | 07/11/89 |
| U.S.A. | Chip Trading | 1,077,385 | 11/15/77 |
| U.S.A. | Fraction Interaction | 2,081,506 | 07/22/97 |
| U.S.A. | Clever Catch | 2,041,765 | 03/04/97 |
| U.S.A. | Checks and Balances | 2,073,995 | 06/24/97 |
| U.S.A. | Math Chase | 2,023,545 | 12/17/96 |
| U.S.A. | Algebits | 2,326,167 | 03/07/00 |
| U.S.A. | Stretch & Shape | 2,077,540 | 07/08/97 |
| U.S.A. | Terrific Triangles | 2,207,210 | 12/01/98 |
| U.S.A. | Microslide | 2,305,008 | 12/28/99 |
| U.S.A. | Digesto-Rama | 2,413,897 | |
| U.S.A. | Nature Finder | 2,097,590 | |
| U.S.A. | Math In Brief | 2,010,148 | |
| U.S.A. | Haan Crafts & Design | 1,416,748 | |
| U.S.A. | Earth Science VideoLab | 1,842,795 | |
| U.S.A. | Triarco | 2,669,088 | |

4813-4334-6469.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0923

Pending Trademark Applications

Country

Trademark

Serial No.

Filing Date

U.S.A.

Nature Finder

75/128,571

Trademark Applications in Preparation

Expected

Country

Trademark

Docket No.

Products/Filing Date

Services

None.

Item B.

Trademark Licenses

Country or Territory Expiration Trademark

Licensor

Licensee

Effective Date

Date

None.

4813-4334-6469,1

RECORDED: 07/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0924